
2021-2022 LEADERSHIP HARDIN COUNTY

Rev. Chelsea Benham Dawn Glover Cash   
First Presbyterian Church Warm Blessings Community Kitchen
1016 Pear Orchard Road 609 East Dixie Ave.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
P: 270-765-7663 P: 270-763-9276
C: 812-360-3444 C: 502-445-0042
E: Pastor@etownpres.org  E: Dawn.cash@warmblessings.org
Title: Pastor  Title:  Executive Director

Thomas Cofer Venus Cornette
The Cecilian Bank Community Health Clinic
3460 Leitchfield Road 1113 Woodland Drive
Cecilia, KY 42724 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
P:  270-737-3750 P: 270-763-9589
C: C: 502-791-0789
E: Thomas.cofer@cecilianbank.com E: DirectorCHC.Etown@gmail.com 
Title: Banking Center Manager-Loan Officer Title: Executive Director 

Rita Davis Kylee Durbin 
City of Elizabethtown Magnolia Bank
200 West Dixie Avenue 649 West Dixie Avenue
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
P: 270-763-4217 P: 270-765-4072
C: 270-723-6659 C: 217-971-5196
E: Rita.Davis@elizabethtownky.gov E: Kdurbin@magnoliabank.com 
Title:  Stormwater Director Title:  Bank Chief Compliance Officer &  
 Community Reinvestment Act Officer 

Janell Hasken Catina Haynes 
Kinetic Business by Windstream Moving Forward Consulting & Coaching
111 S. Main St.  398 Schlaefer Way
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Rineyville, KY 40162
P: 855-849-5248 P: 270-300-7036
C: 502-821-5020 C: 270-300-7036
E: Janell.hasken@windstream.com E: catinah72@gmail.com 
Title: Senior Business Sales Development  Title: Owner 

Derisa Hindle  Lauren Noel
Elizabethtown Independent Schools West Point Bank
219 Helm St.  502 West Dixie Ave.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
P: 270-765-6146 P: 270-763-8282
C: 270-319-9907 C:  502-641-5841
E: Derisa.hindle@etown.kyschools.us  E: Lauren.noel@yourkybank.com
Title: Workforce Readiness Coordinator Title: Loan Officer



Mark Peterson  Melissa Phillips
Hardin Co. EMS/Hardin Co. Government  Lincoln Trail District Health Department
170 N. Provident Way 801 New Glendale Road
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
P: 270-769-3014 P: 270-769-1601 ext. 7067
C: 270-734-5203 C: 
E: mpeterson@hcky.org  E: Melissa.phillips@ltdhd.org
Title:  Director of EMS  Title:  Harm Reduction Specialist/Public
 Information Officer

Kathryn Plucis Jessica Russo
Altec Industries  Elizabethtown Tourism & Convention Bureau
200 Altec Drive  1030 N. Mulberry St.
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
P: 270-360-0600 P: 270-765-2175
C: 812-701-3367 C:  502-974-5785
E: Kathryn.plucis@altec.com  E:  jrusso@touretown.com
Title: HR Manager Title:  Operations Manager

Veronica Shanklin Lisa Slaven
WesBanco Hardin County Schools
2101 N. Dixie Hwy., Suite 111 65 W.A. Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
P: 270-763-0444 P: 270-769-8800
C: 254-291-6176 C: 270-319-9127
E: vshanklin@wesbanco.com  E: Lisa.slaven@hardin.kyschools.us
Title:  Office Manager  Title:  Transition Readiness Facilitator

Steven White Joy Swope
Baptist Health Hardin  The House on Helm
913 North Dixie Hwy. 238 Helm St. 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
P: 270-737-1212  P: 917-532-8986
C: 502-641-9993 C: 917-532-8986
E: steve.white@bhsi.com E: mailto:joy@thehouseonhelm.com 
Title:  Assistant Vice President-Operations  Title:  Chief Joy Officer, Owner

 Eli Whitlock 
 Abound Credit Union
 713 W. Lincoln Trail Blvd.
 Radcliff, KY 40160
 P: 800-285-5669
 C: 270-312-6479
 E: jewhitlock@aboundcu.com 
 Title: Branch Manager


